Georgia Gwinnett (1-6-0) -vs- Freed-Hardeman (1-5-0)
09/16/2023 at Henderson, Tenn. (Josh Riley Soccer Complex)

Rate:d09/ 16/ ??923 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
S:g%ri]uranrzci;sh Riley Soccer Complex Georgia Gwinnett 6 4 0
Officials: Freed-Hardeman 0 0 1
Georgia Gwinnett 0 Freed-Hardeman 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 8 Clark, Grace 2 1 0 2 49 GK 0 Latham, Brooke 0 0O 0 O 45
FWD 14 Armenta, Kyara 4 3 3 0 46 FWD 6 Schwarz, Abby 0 0O 0 O 53
DEF 15 Ortiz, Paula 0 0O 0 o 62 DEF 8 Dollar, Rachel 0 0O 0 O 74
MID 17 Engholm, Thilde 0 0O 0 O 36 DEF 9 Ford, Tori 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 18 Westergren, Pernilla 1 0O 0 o 45 MID 10 Kuehnhenrich, Laura 0 0O 0 O 58
DEF 20 Orelesi, Ola 0 0O 0 O 67 FWD 19 Stom, Zoe 2 2 0 O 84
DEF 22 Darrell, Vanna 1 0O 0 o 53 FWD 21 Tharp, Cicely 0 0O 0 O 71
MID 23 Miglio, Aurora 2 2 0 O 43 DEF 22 Montenegro, Ericka 0 0O 0 O 65
MID 24 Andersen, Caroline 1 1 0 O 62 DEF 23 Miller, Ashton 0 0O 0 O 53
GK 28 Johansson, Matilda 0 0O 0 o 61 MID 25 Morris, Bailey 0 0O 0 O 66
FWD 29 Andersson, Saga 6 3 0 1 46 MID 29 Greene, Addison 1 i 0 O 78
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD TM Team 4 3 3 1 36 GK 1 Riddle, Caraline 0 0O 0 O 45
™™ TEAM 0 0o 1 0O 0 DEF Gravot, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 16
GK 1 Duyck, Ulrike 0 0O 0 o 29 DEF 13 Ehinger, Maddie 0 0O 0 O 16
MID 2 Rosas, Gabriela 1 1 0 1 29 MID 14 Albrecht, Eliana 0 0O 0 O 25
MID 3 Maguire, Kayla 1 0O 0 o 33 DEF 16 Gorrell, Paige 0 0O 0 O 31
DEF 5 Maronsdottir, Marey 0 0O 0 O 41 MID 17 Trice, Gracie 0 0O 0 O 8
FWD 11 Povlsen, Cecilie 2 1 1 0 23 MID 26 Blanco, Angie 0 0O 0 O 37
FWD 12 Davis, Kendra 8 3 1 0 35 FWD 30 Haddad de Lima, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 38
DEF 13 Mortimer, Poppy 0 0O 0 o 31 DEF 32 Miller, Haley 0 0 0 o0 37
FWD 16 Noble, Christy 0 0O 0 O 28 Totals 3 3 0 0 990
MID 25 Aguilar, Esperanza 0 0O 0 O 20
FWD 26 Van Onsem, Lore 0 0 O 1 15
FWD 27 Yasuzawa, Riko 3 1 1 1 53 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 36 19 10 7 943 0 Latham, Brooke 45:00 6 4
1 Riddle, Caraline 45:00 4 6
Totals 10 10
Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Duyck, Ulrike 29:21 0 1
28 Johansson, Matilda 60:39 0 2
Totals 0 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Georgia Gwinnett 15 21 36 Georgia Gwinnett 4 4 8
Freed-Hardeman 1 2 3 Freed-Hardeman 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Georgia Gwinnett 1 2 3 Georgia Gwinnett 6 4 10
Freed-Hardeman 6 9 Freed-Hardeman 5 2 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
07:12 GGC Kyara Armenta GOAL by GGC Armenta, Kyara.
20:36 GGC Kyara Armenta GGC Kyara Armenta PENALTY KICK GOAL.
31:06 GGC Kyara Armenta Team GOAL by GGC Armenta, Kyara Assist by Team.
32:23 GGC Team Riko Yasuzawa GOAL by GGC Team Assist by Yasuzawa, Riko.



36:34
41:39
49:56
54:48

67:59
79:59

GGC
GGC
GGC
GGC

GGC
GGC

Cecilie Povlsen
Cecilie Povlsen
Team
Team

Riko Yasuzawa
Kendra Davis

Gabriela Rosas
Lore Van Onsem
Grace Clark
Grace Clark

Saga Andersson

Cautions and Ejections: 43:56 (RED), #26 Lore Van Onsem (GGC)

GOAL by GGC Povlsen, Cecilie Assist by Rosas,
Gabriela.

GOAL by GGC TEAM.
GOAL by GGC Team Assist by Clark, Grace.
GOAL by GGC Team Assist by Clark, Grace.

GOAL by GGC Yasuzawa, Riko Assist by
Andersson, Saga.

GOAL by GGC Davis, Kendra.



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 FHU Latham, Brooke at goalie for Freed-Hardeman
00:00 GGC Johansson, Matilda at goalie for Georgia Gwinnett
00:24 GGC Shot by GGC Armenta, Kyara, out right.
02:11 GGC Shot by GGC Andersson, Saga, bottom center, saved by Latham, Brooke.
04:19 GGC Shot by GGC Clark, Grace, out top.
05:52 GGC Offside against Georgia Gwinnett.
06:47 GGC Shot by GGC Darrell, Vanna, out right.
07:12 GGC GOAL by GGC Armenta, Kyara.
Georgia Gwinnett 1, Freed-Hardeman 0
07:52 GGC Foul on Darrell, Vanna.
08:24 FHU Foul on Dollar, Rachel.
10:01 GGC Shot by GGC Miglio, Aurora, bottom left, saved by Latham, Brooke.
11:33 GGC Shot by GGC Andersson, Saga, bottom right, saved by Latham, Brooke.
12:51 GGC Offside against Georgia Gwinnett.
14:13 FHU Offside against Freed-Hardeman.
15:07 FHU Foul on Ford, Tori.
18:16 GGC Shot by GGC Andersen, Caroline, bottom center, saved by Latham, Brooke.
19:37 FHU FHU substitution: Haddad de Lima, Sophia for Schwarz, Abby.
-- FHU Foul on Tharp, Cicely
20:36 GGC GGC Kyara Armenta PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Georgia Gwinnett 2, Freed-Hardeman 0
20:36 GGC GGC substitution: Team for Andersson, Saga.
22:20 GGC GGC substitution: Davis, Kendra for Engholm, Thilde.
22:20 GGC GGC substitution: Yasuzawa, Riko for Andersen, Caroline.
23:54 GGC Foul on Miglio, Aurora.
25:45 FHU Foul on Haddad de Lima, Sophia.
26:22 GGC Corner kick [26:22].
26:45 GGC Corner kick [26:45].
27:19 GGC Offside against Georgia Gwinnett.
28:39 FHU FHU substitution: Blanco, Angie for Kuehnhenrich, Laura.
28:39 GGC GGC substitution: Van Onsem, Lore for Clark, Grace.
28:39 GGC GGC substitution: Rosas, Gabriela for Miglio, Aurora.
28:44 GGC Corner kick [28:44].
29:05 GGC Shot by GGC Davis, Kendra, out left.
29:50 GGC Foul on Darrell, Vanna.
30:37 FHU Shot by FHU Greene, Addison, bottom center, saved by Johansson, Matilda.
31:06 GGC GOAL by GGC Armenta, Kyara Assist by Team.
Georgia Gwinnett 3, Freed-Hardeman 0
31:50 GGC Foul on Yasuzawa, Riko.
32:23 GGC GOAL by GGC Team Assist by Yasuzawa, Riko.
Georgia Gwinnett 4, Freed-Hardeman 0
32:51 GGC GGC substitution: Maguire, Kayla for Westergren, Pernilla.
33:38 GGC Foul on Davis, Kendra.
34:52 GGC Shot by GGC Team, out right.
36:23 FHU FHU substitution: Trice, Grace for Morris, Bailey.
36:23 GGC GGC substitution: Povlsen, Cecilie for Armenta, Kyara.
36:34 GGC GOAL by GGC Povlsen, Cecilie Assist by Rosas, Gabriela.
Georgia Gwinnett 5, Freed-Hardeman 0
36:49 GGC GGC substitution: Maronsdottir, Marey for Ortiz, Paula.
39:00 GGC Shot by GGC Povlisen, Cecilie, top woodwork.
39:28 GGC Corner kick [39:28].
40:16 GGC Offside against Georgia Gwinnett.
41:39 GGC GOAL by GGC TEAM.
Georgia Gwinnett 6, Freed-Hardeman 0
43:11 FHU Foul on Trice, Grace.
43:56 GGC Red card on GGC Van Onsem, Lore.

44:43 GGC Foul on Povlsen, Cecilie.



45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR GGC: , #28 Johansson, Matilda, #26 Van Onsem, Lore, #11 Povlsen, Cecilie, #5 Maronsdottir, Marey, #12 Davis,
Kendra, #3 Maguire, Kayla, #20 Orelesi, Ola, #22 Darrell, Vanna, #2 Rosas, Gabriela, #27 Yasuzawa, Riko, #TM
45:00 GGC Team.

FOR FHU: , #1 Riddle, Caraline, #6 Schwarz, Abby, #8 Dollar, Rachel, #9 Ford, Tori, #10 Kuehnhenrich, Laura, #19

45:00 FHU Stom, Zoe, #21 Tharp, Cicely, #22 Montenegro, Ericka, #23 Miller, Ashton, #25 Morris, Bailey, #29 Greene, Addison.
45:00 FHU FHU substitution: Riddle, Caraline for Latham, Brooke.
45:00 FHU FHU substitution: Schwarz, Abby for Haddad de Lima, Sophia.
45:00 FHU FHU substitution: Kuehnhenrich, Laura for Blanco, Angie.
45:00 FHU FHU substitution: Morris, Bailey for Trice, Grace.
46:37 GGC Foul on Armenta, Kyara.
49:48 GGC GGC substitution: Miglio, Aurora for Povisen, Cecilie.
49:48 GGC GGC substitution: Ortiz, Paula for Maronsdottir, Marey.
49:48 GGC GGC substitution: Clark, Grace for Davis, Kendra.
49:48 GGC GGC substitution: Westergren, Pernilla for Maguire, Kayla.
49:48 GGC GGC substitution: Armenta, Kyara for Rosas, Gabriela.
49:48 GGC GGC substitution: unknown player for Yasuzawa, Riko.
49:56 GGC GOAL by GGC Team Assist by Clark, Grace.
Georgia Gwinnett 7, Freed-Hardeman 0
50:53 GGC GGC substitution: Andersen, Caroline for unknown player.
52:10 FHU FHU substitution: Miller, Haley for Miller, Ashton.
52:10 GGC GGC substitution: Noble, Christy for Darrell, Vanna.
53:36 GGC Shot by GGC Miglio, Aurora, bottom left, saved by Riddle, Caraline.
53:49 GGC Corner kick [53:49].
54:10 GGC Shot by GGC Clark, Grace, top, saved by Riddle, Caraline.
54:24 FHU Shot by FHU Stom, Zoe, bottom center, saved by Johansson, Matilda.
54:48 GGC GOAL by GGC Team Assist by Clark, Grace.
Georgia Gwinnett 8, Freed-Hardeman 0
56:41 GGC GGC substitution: Andersson, Saga for Team.
57:42 FHU Foul on Montenegro, Ericka.
57:59 GGC Shot by GGC Andersson, Saga, out left.
58:33 FHU FHU substitution: Gorrell, Paige for Tharp, Cicely.
58:33 GGC GGC substitution: Povlsen, Cecilie for Ortiz, Paula.
58:33 GGC GGC substitution: Mortimer, Poppy for Armenta, Kyara.
58:59 GGC Shot by GGC Westergren, Pernilla, out left.
59:43 GGC Shot by GGC Andersson, Saga, out right.
60:39 GGC GGC substitution: Duyck, Ulrike for Johansson, Matilda.
61:23 GGC GGC substitution: Maronsdottir, Marey for Westergren, Pernilla.
62:07 GGC Foul on Miglio, Aurora.
63:16 GGC GGC substitution: Yasuzawa, Riko for Miglio, Aurora.
63:28 GGC Shot by GGC Davis, Kendra, out top.
64:12 FHU FHU substitution: Albrecht, Eliana for Montenegro, Ericka.
66:23 GGC GGC substitution: Ortiz, Paula for Orelesi, Ola.
67:59 GGC GOAL by GGC Yasuzawa, Riko Assist by Andersson, Saga.
Georgia Gwinnett 9, Freed-Hardeman 0
68:28 FHU FHU substitution: Blanco, Angie for Kuehnhenrich, Laura.
68:28 GGC GGC substitution: Engholm, Thilde for Povisen, Cecilie.
69:01 GGC Shot by GGC Davis, Kendra, out right.
69:27 GGC GGC substitution: Aguilar, Esperanza for Clark, Grace.
71:16 FHU FHU substitution: Haddad de Lima, Sophia for Greene, Addison.
72:25 FHU Foul on Stom, Zoe.
72:38 GGC Shot by GGC Andersson, Saga, bottom center, saved by Riddle, Caraline.
73:05 GGC Offside against Georgia Gwinnett.
73:05 GGC Shot by GGC Yasuzawa, Riko, out top.
73:05 FHU FHU substitution: Ehinger, Maddie for Morris, Bailey.
73:05 GGC GGC substitution: Maguire, Kayla for Noble, Christy.
73:05 GGC Shot by GGC Davis, Kendra.
73:05 GGC Shot by GGC Yasuzawa, Riko, out top.
73:05 FHU FHU substitution: Gravot, Sophia for Dollar, Rachel.
76:58 GGC Shot by GGC Davis, Kendra, bottom center, saved by Riddle, Caraline.
77:33 GGC Shot by GGC Andersson, Saga, out top.

77:47 FHU FHU substitution: Tharp, Cicely for Schwarz, Abby.
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Offside against Georgia Gwinnett.
GOAL by GGC Davis, Kendra.
Georgia Gwinnett 10, Freed-Hardeman O
Corner kick [81:01].
GGC substitution: Rosas, Gabriela for Engholm, Thilde.
GGC substitution: Davis, Kendra for Andersson, Saga.
Corner kick [82:33].
Shot by GGC Maguire, Kayla, blocked.
GGC substitution: Noble, Christy for Ortiz, Paula.
Shot by FHU Stom, Zoe, bottom right, saved by Duyck, Ulrike.
FHU substitution: Greene, Addison for Stom, Zoe.
Shot by GGC Davis, Kendra, bottom center, saved by Riddle, Caraline.
FHU substitution: Kuehnhenrich, Laura for Haddad de Lima, Sophia.
Shot by GGC Davis, Kendra, out left.
Shot by GGC Rosas, Gabriela, top right, saved by Riddle, Caraline.
Corner kick [88:11].
Foul on Mortimer, Poppy.
End of period [90:00].



